



PARKS & RECREATION
DEPARTMENT

MAIN 209.831.6200 FAX 209.831.6218 www.cityoftracy.org

December 12, 2022

NOTICE OF COUNCIL APPOINTED COMMISSION VACANCY

COMMITTEE Youth Advisory Commission

NUMBER OF VACANCIES Nine (9) youth, Two (2) adults

POWERS AND DUTIES As set forth in the Youth Advisory Commission Bylaws

COMPENSATION None

MEETINGS The Youth Advisory Commission shall meet on the second

Wednesday of each month beginning at 6:00 p.m. at City Hall,

333 Civic Center Plaza, Conference Room 203.

ROLE AND RESPONSIBILITIES: The role of the Youth Advisory Commission is to provide youth with an opportunity to make a positive impact in their communities. The responsibilities are to study problems and concerns of youth, related to the municipal programs of the City of Tracy, hold forums on health, safety, recreation, employment, and school issues, make recommendations to Parks and Community Services Department regarding the planning and implementation of the programs and participate in Youth Advisory Commission activities.

MEMBERSHIP GUIDELINES: The Youth Advisory Commission shall consist of a minimum of eight (8) members and a maximum of fourteen (14); include two representatives from each high school in the Tracy area. The Youth Advisory Commission shall include a maximum of three (3) non-voting adult commissioners. The adult commissioners consist of one (1) commissioner who is a member of the school district and two (2) commissioners who are community members who desire to work with youth.

RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS: Membership of the Commission shall be limited to persons residing within the jurisdiction of any school district within the City's Urban Management Plan Area.

TERM: Each member shall serve a 2-year term.

Closing Date: Friday, April 28, 2023, at 5:00 PM

Application forms Tracy City Hall: Parks and Recreation Front Desk

available: 333 Civic Center Plaza

Tracy, CA 95376

Telephone: (209) 831-6200 Fax: (209) 831-6218

Website: www.cityoftracy.org